10/2/24, 2:15 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 56529344

Report Date; September 28, 2024 | 1:26 p.m. ERT
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 1103400

2012 HONDA CR-V LX

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2HKRM3H39CHO00503.

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer; 174,000 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 8 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

No U.S. History Found ‘ No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (httpsi.//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 28, 2024 (or once all the data was ccllected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
naw historical data recerds every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an infermed decision,

2HKRM3H38CHO00503
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-Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2024 Aug 5 Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2024 Aug 30 $0.01
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
gk 2018 jun 16 Ontario, Canada
Glass Record $390.00

Registration

€& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest);

In the province of Ontario with Nermal branding.
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Aug 27 54,360 KM Active Green & Ross Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada »  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Gil and filter changed
»  Transmission fluid flushed
2015 Mar 30 104,660 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada *  Brake fluid flushed/changed
= Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
+  Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
+  Steering/suspension checked
+  Front brake pads replaced
+  Front wiper blades/refills replaced
2015 May 6 107,804 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2015 Aug 26 116,286 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontarlo, Canada +  Fluids checked

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=zPNJYIP7osfzZLWAWBPIUQU1FSNHaD5Y
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+  Diland filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Alignment performed
»  Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
+  Throttle bedy cleanad/serviced
2016 Jan 20 128,084 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada Drive belts checked
*  Brakes checked
Qil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
»  Steering/fsuspension checked
»  Cabln air filter replaced/cleaned
2020Jan 3 240,177 KM Redline Automotive EuroMechanic Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada *+  Oneftire replaced
2020 Dec 17 271,245 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection compieted
. +  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Spark plug(s) replaced
Engine cleanad
2021 Nov 26 298,289 KM Formula Honda Vehicle serviced
' Scarborough, Ontario, Canada Maintenance inspectien completed

a‘s@ Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and nan-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website. (https:/fwww.henda.ca/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

€3 This vehicle is not actively declarad stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Feb 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Previcus Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2012 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Cntarlo, Canada Previcus Use: Personal
2013 Aug 27 54,360 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontarlo, Canada
2014 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/fid=zPNJYIP7osfzl WAWBPIUQU1FSNHtaD5Y
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Mar 30 104,660 KM Formula Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarbareugh, Ontarlo, Canada
2015 May 6 107,804 KM Formula Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontarlo, Canada
2015 Aug 26 116,286 KM Formula Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Cntarie, Canada
2016 Jan 20 128,084 KM Formula Handa Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, COntario, Canada
2016 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2018 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Personal
2018 Jun16 Insurance Records Glass Record $390.00
Ontario, Canada
2020 Jan 3 240,177 KM Redline Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
EuroMechanic
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2020 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2020 Dec 17 271,245 KM Formula Henda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
2021 Nov 26 298,289 KM Formula Honda Service Record Vehicle servicad
Scarborough, Ontarlo, Canada
2022 Jan 1% Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
" Ontario, Canada Previcus Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal New Owner reported
Ontarlo, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Apr13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal New Owner reported
Ontario, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 May 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use; Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 May 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner repotted
Previous Use: Personal
Yehicle colour noted as black
2024 Jan 2 172,801 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Airdrie, Alberta, Canada

htips:/vhr.earfax.ca/?id=zPNJYIP7 osfzLWAWBPIUQU1FSNHtaD5Y
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ODOMETER’ SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Jan 25 172,832 KM Auto Aucticn Auction Announcement REPORTED AT AUTO AUCTION
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2024 Jan 27 Auto Auction Auction Announcemeant REFPORTED AT AUTC AUCTION
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

2024 jun 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Aug 30 174,000 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2024-08-05
Calgary, Alberta, Canada - NotAvallable

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history repart Is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or fts source data providers to obtaln complete Information on any ona vehicle, For example, there may be other tlile, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, acddent information, service records, recall information, odemeter readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehlcle are not reflested in this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recefve data and Informatlon from external sources befleved to be rellable, but no responsiblility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for ary errors, inaccuracles or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-ls where-Is basts, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantes, express er Implled, including any warranties of timelinass, atcuracy, merchantabliity, merchantakla quality or fitness for a
particular purpese regarding this report or lts contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor ny of |ts source data providers shall be fiable for any losses, expenses or damages in connectlon with any report or any Informatian centained within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Infermation. Other Informatien about the vehicle that 1s the sublect matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have bean reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this repart as ene Important tog), along with 2 vehlcle Inspecilon and test drive, ta make a better decision about your next used rar. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to ime by CARFAX Canada,
httpsiiwwew.carfax.calabout-carfidprlvacy-logalicenditions-of-use

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Emmﬁmlﬂ
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